The first sentence of Section 3.2.0 shall hereby be stricken and replaced with the 

following text: 

"Subject to the terms, conditions, and restrictions of the Agreement and the Act, the 

Village shall, upon the opening of the Business, provide up to Seventy Five Thousand Dollars 

($75,000.00) (or such lesser amount as determined by the Village is to pay or repay any Project 

Redevelopment Costs) to reimburse the Owner for TIF-Funded Improvements (the ("Incentive 

Amount")." 

SECTION THREE: Amendment of Section 6 of the Agreement. 

The presently existing text of Section 6 of the Agreement shall hereby be stricken and